

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11275/2024

1. Krishnawtar Nagar, S/o Radhey Shyam Nagar, Aged About 63 Years, R/o Plot No. 2, Govind Badi, Sitaram Bazar, Opposite To S.b.i. Bank, Brahmpuri, Jaipur.
2. Smt. Lata Nagar, W/o Krishnawtar Nagar, Aged About 63 Years, R/o Plot No. 2, Govind Badi, Sitaram Bazar, Opposite To S.b.i. Bank, Brahmpuri, Jaipur.
3. Mukul Nagar, Aged About 31 Years, R/o Plot No. 2, Govind Badi, Sitaram Bazar, Opposite To S.b.i. Bank, Brahmpuri, Jaipur.

-----Petitioners

Versus

1. Smt. Vimla Devi Nagar, W/o Radhey Shyam Nagar, Aged About 82 Years, R/o Plot No. 2, Govind Badi, Sitaram Bazar, Opposite To S.b.i. Bank, Brahmpuri, Jaipur.
2. Radhey Shyam Nagar, S/o Tekchand Nagar, Aged About 86 Years, R/o Plot No. 2, Govind Badi, Sitaram Bazar, Opposite To S.b.i. Bank, Brahmpuri, Jaipur.

-----Respondents

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

15/07/2024

1. It has been submitted that respondents filed an application under Section 5 of the Maintenance and Welfare of Parents and Senior Citizen Act, whereupon the SDO issued injunction order vide final order dated 22.09.2023, but respondents preferred an appeal thereagainst. In the appeal, the Collector and District Magistrate, Jaipur, has passed order of dispossession vide

judgment dated 13.06.2024, which has been impugned in the instant writ petition.

2. Heard.
3. Issue notice to respondents.
4. In the meanwhile, petitioners shall not be dispossessed from the property in question, if they are in possession.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J

Sachin/64