

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11275/2024

Krishnawtar Nagar, S/o Radhey Shyam Nagar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Vimla Devi Nagar, W/o Radhey Shyam Nagar

-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	None
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Akshay Sharma for Mr. Pranava Sharma

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN

Order

08/09/2025

None present on behalf of the petitioners.

List the matter after two weeks.

(SAMEER JAIN),J