

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11275/2024

Krishnawtar Nagar, S/o Radhey Shyam Nagar

-----Petitioner

Versus

Smt. Vimla Devi Nagar, W/o Radhey Shyam Nagar

-----Respondent

---

|                   |   |                                                     |
|-------------------|---|-----------------------------------------------------|
| For Petitioner(s) | : | Mr. Krishnavtar Nagar for<br>Mr. Vijay Kumar Sharma |
| For Respondent(s) | : | Mr. Praveen Kumar Jain                              |

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAMEER JAIN**

**Order**

**16/04/2026**

An application (I.A. No.1/2026) is filed on behalf of respondent No.2 under Section 151 CPC to mention the word 'deceased' in front of respondent No.1.

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed.

Amended cause title be taken on record.

Parties are directed to remain present in the Court on the next date of hearing.

List the matter on 18.04.2026 in the supplementary cause list.

(SAMEER JAIN),J